
Melissa E. Newman
Vice President – Federal Regulatory Affairs
1099 New York Avenue NW, Suite 250
Washington, DC 20001
202.429.3120

VIA E-MAIL and ECFS

August 31, 2012

Julie Veach (Julie.Veach@fcc.gov)
Wireline Competition Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, DC 20554

Re: CenturyLink Broadband Deployment Semi-Annual Report
WC Docket No. 10-110

Dear Ms. Veach:

Pursuant to the Federal Communications Commission’s Memorandum Opinion and Order
released March 18, 2011 in WC Docket No. 10-110, Appendix C, item I, attached is
CenturyLink’s Semi-Annual Report on Broadband Deployment for data as of June 30, 2012.
This Report includes the percentage of living units within the Qwest territory to which
CenturyLink offers broadband services capable of delivering at least 1.5 Mbps, 5 Mbps, 12 Mbps
and 40 Mbps downstream, and the breakdown at each level between rural and non-rural areas.

Sincerely,

/s/ Melissa E. Newman

Copy (via email) to:
Michael Steffen (Michael.Steffen@fcc.gov)
Angie Kronenberg (Angela.Kronenberg@fcc.gov)
Christine Kurth (Christine.Kurth@fcc.gov)
Priscilla Delgado Argeris (Priscilla.Argeris@fcc.gov)
Nicholas Degani (Nicholas.Degani@fcc.gov)


